



Chaman Lal Setia Exports Ltd.

(A Govt. Recognised Star Export House)

Regd. Office : Meerankot Road, P. O. Central Jail,

Ajnala Road, Amritsar-143002 India

Tel : 91-183-2590318, 91-183- 2592708

Facsimile : 91-183-2590453, 91-184-2291067

E. Mail : setiarice@yahoo.com, clsetia@rediffmail.com

CIN No. : L51909PB1994PLCO15083



Date: August 08, 2024

To,
The Manager,
National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G,
Bandra Kurla Complex,
Bandra East, Mumbai – 400051
Security Symbol: CLSEL

The Manager
BSE Limited
P. J. Towers, Dalal Street
Mumbai – 400001

Scrip Code: 530307

Subject : Public Announcement for the Buyback of Equity Shares of Chaman Lal Setia Exports Limited ('CLSEL' or 'the Company') through Tender Offer process in terms of the provisions of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Buy-Back of Securities) Regulations, 2018.

Dear Sir/Ma'am,

This is in furtherance to our Outcome dated August 06, 2024, informing about the decision of the Board of Directors ("Board") of the Company to Buy-back up to 20,07,930 (Twenty Lakh Seven Thousand Nine Hundred and Thirty) fully paid-up Equity Shares of Face Value of Rs. 2/- each of Chaman Lal Setia Exports Limited ("the Company") at a price of Rs. 300/- (Rupees Three Hundred Only) per Equity Share payable in cash for an aggregate amount of up to Rs. 60,23,79,000/- (Rupees Sixty Crores Twenty-Three Lakhs and Seventy-Nine Thousand Only), on a proportionate basis through the tender offer process in terms of the provisions of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Buy-Back of Securities) Regulations, 2018 ("Buyback Regulations").

Pursuant to Regulation 7 of Buyback Regulations, please find enclosed herewith a copy of the Public Announcement dated August 07, 2024 for Buyback of the Company, published on Thursday, August 08, 2024 in the below mentioned newspapers:

1. Business Standard (English) – All Editions
2. Desh Sewak Daily (Punjabi) – Chandigarh

Copy of the Public Announcement will also be made available on the website of the Company at www.csel.in.

Kindly take note of the same.

For Chaman Lal Setia Exports Limited

Kanika Nevtia
Digitally signed by Kanika
Nevtia
Date: 2024.08.08 15:56:31
+05'30'

Kanika Nevtia
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

RICE MILLS
Kaithal Road,
Karnal.
Tel : 0184-2990758

Visit us at :
www.csel.in

RICE MILLS
Meeran Kot Road,
P. O. Central Jail, Amritsar.
Tel : 0183-2590318, 0183-2592708

CHAMANLAL SETA EXPORTS LIMITED

Registered Office: P O Central Jail, Miran Kot Road, Amritsar, Punjab - 143002, India
CIN: L51909PB1994PLC015083 | Telephone No.: 91-183-2590318, 2592708; | Fax: 91-183-2590453, 2291067
Website: www.cisel.in | E-mail: cisel@mahanaricel.in, ciseta@rediffmail.com
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer: Ms. Kanika Nevia

LAL SETIA EXPORTS LTD

PUBLIC ANNOUNCEMENT FOR THE ATTENTION OF EQUITY SHAREHOLDERS/ BENEFICIAL OWNERS OF EQUITY SHARES OF CHAMANLAL SETIA EXPORTS LIMITED FOR THE BUYBACK OF EQUITY SHARES THROUGH TENDER OFFER UNDER THE SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE BOARD OF INDIA (BUY-BACK OF SECURITIES) REGULATIONS, 2018, AS AMENDED.

The Public Announcement (the "Public Announcement") relating to the buyback of equity shares of the Company through tender offer under the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Buy-back of Securities) Regulations, 2018, as amended (the "Buy-back Regulations") is being made in accordance with the provisions of Section 23(1) of the Securities and Exchange Act, 1956 (the "SE Act"), 1956 read with the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Buy-back of Securities) Regulations, 2018, as amended (the "Buy-back Regulations") and is being made in accordance with the provisions of Section 23(1) of the SE Act, 1956 read with the Buy-back Regulations, 2018, as amended (the "Buy-back Regulations").

The Public Announcement is being made in accordance with the provisions of Section 23(1) of the SE Act, 1956 read with the Buy-back Regulations, 2018, as amended (the "Buy-back Regulations").

Sl. No.	Name of the Shareholder	No. of Shares held	% of Shareholding
(6)	Swarna Setia	2,30,300	0.58
(7)	Lakshmi S	1,00,000	0.25
Members of Promoter Group			
(8)	Swarna Setia	1,68,267	0.33
(7)	Jagjit Singh*	8,80,000	0.91
(8)	Kul Ranj Saran**	8,80,000	0.91
(9)	Mangla Aluja	6,50,000	0.92
(10)	Sarabjit Saini	2,78,150	0.63
(11)	Swarna Setia	1,00,000	0.09
(12)	Mansi Aluja	0	0.00

Sl. No.	Date of Transaction	No. of Equity Shares	Face Value (Rs.)	Nature of Transaction	Issue/ Acquisition Price/Rate (Rs.)	Transaction Value (Rs.)	Cumulative Equity Shares
2.	December 29, 2015	NA	2	Sub-Division	NA	NA	2,71,000
3.	February 24, 2016	3,930	2	Consolidation of Folios	NA	NA	2,74,930
4.	October 18, 2016	27,600	2	Bonus	-	-	3,06,530
5.	March 01, 2018	96	2	Market Purchase	152	7600	3,06,626
TOTAL		3,14,686					

DETAILS OF THE BUYBACK OFFER AND OFFER PRICE:

OFFER FOR BUYBACK OF UP TO 20,74,000 (TWENTY LAKE FOUR THOUSAND THREE HUNDRED AND THIRTY FULLY PAID-UP EQUITY SHARES OF CHAMANLAL SETIA EXPORTS LIMITED ("THE COMPANY") OF FACE VALUE OF RS. 100 (RUPEES TWO ONLY) EACH ("EQUITY SHARES") AT A PRICE OF RS. 100 (RUPEES THREE HUNDRED ONLY) PER EQUITY SHARE FOR AN AGGREGATE AMOUNT NOT EXCEEDING RS. 20,74,00,000 (RUPEES TWENTY CRORE THIRTY THREE LAKE AND SEVENTY NINE THOUSAND ONLY) ON A PRO-RATA BASIS THROUGH THE TENDER BOX OFFER.

(*) These persons belonging to the promoter & promoter group are not deemed to be associated with the Company, as on the date of the Buy-back Regulations, 2018.

(**) These persons belonging to the promoter & promoter group are not deemed to be associated with the Company, as on the date of the Buy-back Regulations, 2018.

Sl. No.	Date of Transaction	No. of Equity Shares	Face Value (Rs.)	Nature of Transaction	Issue/ Acquisition Price/Rate (Rs.)	Transaction Value (Rs.)	Cumulative Equity Shares
1.	April 01, 2015	95,200	10	NA	NA	NA	55,200
2.	December 28, 2016	NA	2	Sub-Division	NA	NA	2,71,000
3.	October 18, 2016	27,600	2	Bonus	-	-	3,06,530
4.	March 8, 2018	3,000	2	Market Sale	146.00	438,000	3,03,530
5.	April 18, 2018	1,390	2	Market Sale	148.48	1,49,488	3,02,140
TOTAL		3,02,288					

The Board of Directors of Chamanlala Setia Exports Limited (the "Company"), Director(s) referred to as the "Board", which represents the entire board of directors and authorized by the Board to exercise its powers, at its meeting held on Tuesday, August 6, 2024 (the "Board Meeting"), has pursuant to the provisions of Article 15 of the Articles of Association of the Company, Sections 88, 89, 70 and 173 and all other applicable provisions, if any, of the Companies Act, 2013, as amended (the "Companies Act"), the Companies (Share Capital & Debentures) Rules, 2013, as amended (the "Rules") and in compliance with the Buy-back Regulations, 2018, as amended (the "Buy-back Regulations"), its unanimous decision, subject to the approval of the shareholders of the Company, to buy back up to 20,74,000 (Twenty Lakhs and Seventy Nine Thousand Only) Equity Shares of the Company at a price of Rs. 100 (Rupees Three Hundred Only) per Equity Share ("Buyback Price") through a tender offer under the Buy-back Regulations, 2018, as amended (the "Buy-back Regulations").

3.1.3. Aggregate shareholding of the Directors of the Company ("Directors") and Key Managerial Personnel ("KMPs") of the Company as on the date of the Board Meeting, i.e., August 06, 2024:

Sl. No.	Name of the Shareholder	No. of Equity Shares held	% of Shareholding
(1)	Vijay Kumar Setia	1,02,13,576	26.21
(2)	Rajeev Setia	1,08,21,175	35.50
(3)	Sarabjit Saini	2,78,150	0.53
(4)	Anil Setia	1,68,267	0.53
(5)	Swarna Setia	2,30,300	0.63
(6)	Swarna Setia	2,30,300	0.63
(7)	Swarna Setia	2,30,300	0.63
(8)	Swarna Setia	2,30,300	0.63
(9)	Swarna Setia	2,30,300	0.63
(10)	Swarna Setia	2,30,300	0.63
(11)	Swarna Setia	2,30,300	0.63
(12)	Swarna Setia	2,30,300	0.63
TOTAL		3,14,686	

3.1.4. Mr. Sarabjit Saini*

Sl. No.	Date of Transaction	No. of Equity Shares	Face Value (Rs.)	Nature of Transaction	Issue/ Acquisition Price/Rate (Rs.)	Transaction Value (Rs.)	Cumulative Equity Shares
1.	April 01, 2015	95,200	10	NA	NA	NA	55,200
2.	December 28, 2016	NA	2	Sub-Division	NA	NA	2,71,000
3.	October 18, 2016	27,600	2	Bonus	-	-	3,06,530
4.	January 8, 2017	2,404	2	Market Sale	101.5	2,44,584	3,08,934
5.	January 11, 2017	980	2	Market Sale	160.8	68,280	3,15,814
6.	January 14, 2017	2,000	2	Market Sale	100	2,00,000	3,17,814
7.	January 20, 2017	2,000	2	Market Sale	100	2,00,000	3,19,814
8.	January 23, 2017	1,500	2	Market Sale	100	1,50,000	3,21,314
9.	January 25, 2017	1,000	2	Market Sale	114	1,14,000	3,22,314
10.	January 25, 2017	1,000	2	Market Sale	115	1,15,000	3,23,314
11.	January 27, 2017	1,000	2	Market Sale	106	1,06,000	3,24,314
12.	December 1, 2017	2,000	2	Market Sale	94.58	2,89,156	3,26,314
13.	December 11, 2017	2,000	2	Market Sale	104.45	3,38,900	3,28,314
14.	December 11, 2017	420	2	Market Sale	170	73,500	3,28,814
15.	December 16, 2017	2,500	2	Market Sale	180	4,50,000	3,29,314
16.	December 26, 2017	2,500	2	Market Sale	191.56	5,48,900	3,31,814
17.	January 12, 2018	2,000	2	Market Sale	100	2,00,000	3,33,814
18.	December 06, 2017	2,500	2	Market Sale	185	3,75,000	3,36,314
19.	December 28, 2017	2,000	2	Market Sale	193	3,86,000	3,38,314
20.	December 28, 2017	2,000	2	Market Sale	193.23	3,86,460	3,40,314
21.	December 29, 2017	2,000	2	Market Sale	207	4,14,000	3,42,314
22.	January 23, 2018	2,000	2	Market Sale	210	4,20,000	3,44,314
23.	December 21, 2017	2,000	2	Market Sale	211	4,22,000	3,46,314
24.	December 28, 2017	1,000	2	Market Sale	182.16	1,82,160	3,47,314
25.	January 2, 2018	1,000	2	Market Sale	175	1,75,000	3,48,314
26.	January 3, 2018	11,500	2	Market Sale	183.75	20,931,250	3,59,814
27.	January 4, 2018	5,500	2	Market Sale	192.5	3,67,500	3,65,314
28.	January 19, 2018	2,000	2	Market Sale	200	4,00,000	3,67,314
29.	January 22, 2018	2,000	2	Market Sale	170.8	3,41,600	3,69,314
30.	February 26, 2018	3,678	2	Market Sale	90.4	5,82,756	3,73,014
31.	February 26, 2018	1,000	2	Market Sale	185	1,85,000	3,74,014
32.	March 13, 2018	2,000	2	Market Sale	144.9	2,89,800	3,76,014
33.	March 14, 2018	2,000	2	Market Sale	100	2,00,000	3,78,014
34.	March 13, 2018	20,000	2	Market Sale	148.78	29,756,000	3,97,814
35.	April 6, 2018	2,000	2	Market Sale	152	3,04,000	3,99,814
36.	April 10, 2018	3,800	2	Market Sale	161.64	6,162,560	4,03,614
37.	April 11, 2018	2,500	2	Market Sale	161.84	4,04,600	4,06,114
38.	April 12, 2018	3,000	2	Market Sale	162.54	4,876,200	4,10,114
39.	April 13, 2018	3,000	2	Market Sale	162.54	4,876,200	4,13,114
40.	April 17, 2018	6,700	2	Market Sale	166.58	11,159,860	4,19,814
41.	April 18, 2018	2,000	2	Market Sale	166.3	3,32,600	4,21,814
42.	April 18, 2018	2,000	2	Market Sale	166.3	3,32,600	4,23,814
43.	April 26, 2018	9,800	2	Market Sale	159.19	1,560,382	4,29,614
44.	April 29, 2018	2,000	2	Market Sale	163.02	3,26,040	4,31,614
45.	April 27, 2018	1,500	2	Market Sale	159	2,38,500	4,33,614
46.	May 4, 2018	1,490	2	Market Sale	162.17	2,41,643	4,35,104
47.	May 8, 2018	1,000	2	Market Sale	159.75	1,59,750	4,36,104
48.	June 1, 2022	10,000	2	Market Purchase	178.18	1,781,800	4,46,104
TOTAL		1,44,797					

The Board of Directors of the Company has approved the Buyback, by issuing a Board Resolution, dated Tuesday, August 06, 2024. The Buyback is further subject to approvals, ratifications and consents as may be necessary, and subject to such conditions and restrictions as may be imposed by the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Buy-back of Securities) Regulations, 2018, as amended (the "Buy-back Regulations") and as may be applicable provisions of the Companies Act, 2013, as amended (the "Companies Act") and the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Buy-back of Securities) Regulations, 2018, as amended (the "Buy-back Regulations").

3.1.4. Aggregate shareholding of the Directors of the Company ("Directors") and Key Managerial Personnel ("KMPs") of the Company as on the date of the Board Meeting, i.e., August 06, 2024:

Sl. No.	Name of the Shareholder	No. of Equity Shares held	% of Shareholding
(1)	Vijay Kumar Setia	1,02,13,576	26.21
(2)	Rajeev Setia	1,08,21,175	35.50
(3)	Sarabjit Saini	2,78,150	0.53
(4)	Anil Setia	1,68,267	0.53
(5)	Swarna Setia	2,30,300	0.63
(6)	Swarna Setia	2,30,300	0.63
(7)	Swarna Setia	2,30,300	0.63
(8)	Swarna Setia	2,30,300	0.63
(9)	Swarna Setia	2,30,300	0.63
(10)	Swarna Setia	2,30,300	0.63
(11)	Swarna Setia	2,30,300	0.63
(12)	Swarna Setia	2,30,300	0.63
TOTAL		3,14,686	

3.1.4. Mr. Anil Setia*

Sl. No.	Date of Transaction	No. of Equity Shares	Face Value (Rs.)	Nature of Transaction	Issue/ Acquisition Price/Rate (Rs.)	Transaction Value (Rs.)	Cumulative Equity Shares
1.	April 01, 2015	95,200	10	NA	NA	NA	55,200
2.	December 28, 2016	NA	2	Sub-Division	NA	NA	2,71,000
3.	October 18, 2016	27,600	2	Bonus	-	-	3,06,530
4.	January 8, 2017	2,404	2	Market Sale	101.5	2,44,584	3,08,934
5.	January 11, 2017	980	2	Market Sale	160.8	68,280	3,15,814
6.	January 14, 2017	2,000	2	Market Sale	100	2,00,000	3,17,814
7.	January 20, 2017	2,000	2	Market Sale	100	2,00,000	3,19,814
8.	January 23, 2017	1,500	2	Market Sale	100	1,50,000	3,21,314
9.	January 25, 2017	1,000	2	Market Sale	114	1,14,000	3,22,314
10.	January 25, 2017	1,000	2	Market Sale	115	1,15,000	3,23,314
11.	January 27, 2017	1,000	2	Market Sale	106	1,06,000	3,24,314
12.	December 1, 2017	2,000	2	Market Sale	94.58	2,89,156	3,26,314
13.	December 11, 2017	2,000	2	Market Sale	104.45	3,38,900	3,28,314
14.	December 11, 2017	420	2	Market Sale	170	73,500	3,28,814
15.	December 16, 2017	2,500	2	Market Sale	180	4,50,000	3,29,314
16.	December 26, 2017	2,500	2	Market Sale	191.56	5,48,900	3,31,814
17.	January 12, 2018	2,000	2	Market Sale	100	2,00,000	3,33,814
18.	December 06, 2017	2,500	2	Market Sale	185	3,75,000	3,36,314
19.	December 28, 2017	2,000	2	Market Sale	193	3,86,000	3,38,314
20.	December 28, 2017	2,000	2	Market Sale	193.23	3,86,460	3,40,314
21.	December 29, 2017	2,000	2	Market Sale	207	4,14,000	3,42,314
22.	January 23, 2018	2,000	2	Market Sale	192.5	3,67,500	3,44,314
23.	January 19, 2018	2,000	2	Market Sale	200	4,00,000	3,46,314
24.	January 22, 2018	2,000	2	Market Sale	170.8	3,41,600	3,48,314
25.	February 26, 2018	3,678	2	Market Sale	90.4	5,82,756	3,51,982
26.	February 26, 2018	1,000	2				

